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August 21 1979

Re Acquisition of drill cuttings
an core for aration
of Paleontological alides

Union Otl ofCafornta
2323 Knoll Drt
Ventura Caifornia 93003

Dar Bob

In resp0e to our August 1979 discussion ton is hereby
grante to Union OilCmny to make small quantity cutsty

purpose ofir formfers slides palynologtlslides kerogen
sli4es nannoplankton slides andor siliceous miczofossil slides of the

designated intervals in the following wells

13A
325

well

PBBenedum Nuato Unit
SCALNuk Pt 1

602025 palynological only
012015
34904990siliceous microfossil

ory

Chfcs are to be made only frcm those ntervals in hic the olueof

cuttings or core mterial in each State library sample is greater than
10cc No cut is are to be extr frm any iaxltvidulenvelope or bag
if the quantity ofsple or oore material in said envelope or bag is
less than 10cc Union will de the State with a list of the specific
sample and core footages sampled Union shall assume a1 costs entailed

mpl set of all slides Rrepared and reUnall remdnsple and

cre resdues Two sets of palynological slides are to be pre one

set of ch will be received by the Comttssion by apprtely
November 1 1979 The second set of palyncogical slides and the
balance of the other slides are to be received by apprczmay
December 1 1979 All slides are to be shiped direct to the ssion

an are no to be examneby outseparties

Very truly rs

cc John A Packard Jr
Union Anchorage



DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME

IOI81NTERNATIONALAIRPORTROA 9
ANCHORAGE 9950Z

June 18 1969 ILV

Mr Homer L Burrell Director

Division of Oil and Gas

3001 Porcupine Drive

Anchorage Alaska 99504

Dear Mr Burrell

Subject Fish Creek Drillsite
Inlet Oil Company

This is to inform you that Alaska Department of Fish and Game biologists
Don Stewart and Russ Redick have inspected the subject drillsite
and access The results of their inspection indicate that damage resulting
from this work has been adequately repaired and no further work

is required

Slcere 1 y yours

RobertWenhold
Habi ta Biologist

RJWbb

cc B Hilliker

D Tetzlaff
R And rews

K MIddleton

F Stefanich
D Stewart



AMERICAN STRATIGRAPHIC

P O BOX 2127 ANCHORAGE ALASKA

TRANSMITTAL

COMPANY

State of Alaska
Division of Oil Gas

Anchorage Alaska

Attn Harryiugler

June 18 1262

Dear Sir

We have transmitted this date via Prsoa3Delivery
Lashed samples rom the

Colorado Oil Gas Corporation Dangerous River 1

728634 TD 6 Boxes

Inlet Oil No IFishcreek

602025 IBox

Please acknowledge receipt by returning one copy othis transmittal

Very truly yours
L

RBjp
Ronald G Brockway

American Stratigraphic Co

Receipt acknowledged

Remarks





FORM SA I B

MEMORANDUM State of Alaska

TO JO K Gilbreth Jr
Chief Petroleum Engineer

DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS

HLB

TRM
OKG

KLV

HWK

REL

FIIE

DATE April 9 1969

FROM Robert E Larson

Petroleum Engineer
SUBJECT Site Abandonment Inspection

Inlet Oil Conany Fish Creek No 1

The above location was inspected on April 4 1969 for final abandonment clean

up approval Travel was by company charter helicopter Mr Winhold of the

Department of Fish and Game accompanied me

The location was properly marked with standard pipe except the footage from

section lines was not noted

Both mouse and rat holes were open on arrival but were filled in before I

left the location The dirt contractor had moved a large portion of the

downed timber brushs and forest duff to the edge of the bank above Fish

Creek

Mr Winhold strongly objected to having this material on the edge of the

creek bank which was some distance approximately 150 feet below the

edge of the bank His objection was that it could cause silt to work into

the creek This did not appear to be as large a potential silting problem
as provided by the road leading from the location to the creek The dirt

contractor areed to provide terracing and brush cover for the roadway but

stated that it was nearly impossible to remove the other material from the

top of the bank

Because the location was cleaned to my Satisfaction Iadvised the contractor

that no more work would be necessary and Mr Winhold told the contractor

that he could move his equipment out that evening

The various aspects of this cleanup were discussed quite fully with Mr
Winhold but he remained adamant that he personally would not approve the

location abandonment under Fish and Game Department stipulations

It is recommended that the Division of Oil and Gas approve the cleanup as

it now is







Form P7

SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE

STATE OF ALASKA See other
StrUctions on

OIL AND GAS CONSERVATION COMMITTEE
revezse sde

I

WELL cOMpLETION QRRECOMPLETIObIRORT AND LOG
la TYPE OF WELL

b TYPE OF COMPLETION
zw wonK Z1ELL O ER

OIL bA

DRY

DEEP

BACK EESVR

2 NAME OF OPERATOR

IN LET OIL GORPORATION
ADDRESS OF OPERATOR

P O Box 1497 Anchorage Alaska 9951
Atuae1957v N 13978 W fromE Corer
At top prod lntrvareportedbeowSection 13 T 17 R 6 W S M

At total dep SAME

AP1CALCODE

50Z83gOOZ4
IEASEDIIGNATION AND SEHIALNO

ADL 37786
IF INDIANAiJOIAOR TRIBE NAME

8 umrrauOR LEASE NAME

Fish Creek
O WELL NO

One
10 FsrAITD POOL OR WIIZAT

Wildcat
11 SEC T R M BOTTOM HOI

Sec 13 T17N R6W S Mo
Mesozoic Test

x2 Po

6919f 7 u L
i

32169 327169 I 32969 124KB 110

D wY I aOTARY OOLS I CASLC TOOLS

Z Ob Surface to 2035 I

None I

Schlumber ionElectrical Lo
CG Re all strings set in

CASGSiZE DEPTH SET MD CEhGRECrED AOENTPUELED

13 38 500 0 sacks one

LINER 2 TUBING H2OOID

I

28 PEOTIONS m
SHOTF SQUEZ

DATE FIRST PRODUCON DOCTION MEIHOD Flown gas hit pumpmgzean type ofpp WELL STASo4u or

1

TEST WITNESSED BY

S2 LIST AACHMENTS

33 I hereb certify that theroreingd attached information Is complete nd correct as determined from allavailable records

SIGNED TITLE DATE



INSTRUCTIONS

General Ths form s desgned for submitting a complete and correct well completon report end log on

all types of lanIsand leases n Alaska
c

Itm 16 Indicate which elevation s used as reference where not otherwise shown for depth measure

merits gven n cther spaces on ths form and m any attachments

Items 20 and 22 If ths well s completed for separate production from more than one nterval zone

multiple completion so state n item 20 and in tem 22 show the prczlucng interval or ntervals
tops bottoms and name s 0f any for only the nterval reported n tem 30 Subnfit a separate repdrt
page on ths form adequately identified for each addtonal nteval to be seperately produced show

ng the aclldtional data pertinent to such nterval

Im26 Scks Cement Attached supplemental records for thswdll should show the details of any mul

tiple stage cementing and the location of the cementing tool

Item 28 Submit a separate completion report on this form for each interval to be separately produced
See instruction for items 20 and 22 above

34 SUMMAHYOF FORMATION TESTS INCLUDING INTgRVALTKSTED PPISURE DATA ANDEFOVERIFSOF OIL GAS
35 GIOLOGIC

WATER AND MUD

None
TertiaryCMiddle Surface

o Kenai fn t

Jurassic 9

IgneotsbasemeJtt 800

3fl CORE DATA AHTACII BRIEDCRIPIOSOF LITHOLOGY POOSIT FRACRAPPNT DIPS
ADDECEISHOWS O OiL G OH WA

Core N0 1 Z010 Z0g5 recovered 15 of coarse grained biotite

quartz granite or grano diorite



IIILET OIL CORPORATION

APCO OIL CORPORATION

Exploration Wildcat

WELL HISTORY

No 1 Fish Creek

ldatanuska Boroufh Alaska

Northwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter

Section 13 Township 17 North Range West

Inlet Oil Corporation
Suite 205
Building 32
Denver Technological Center

Englewood Colorado 80110

Horch 1969



INLET OIL COPPORATION AlCO OIL CORPOITION

No 1 Fish Creek

17 SE Section 13 Tovnship 17lorth Range 6 Hest SH

Flatanuska Boroush Alaska
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Satistica1We11DaCa

Operator

Lease

Location

Elevation

Status

Contractor

DaCe

Under Surface

Contract T D

C0mpletton Date

Rig Released

Inlet Oil Coporation Apco Oil Corporation

No 1 Fish Creek

19217N 123978 W Southeast Corner
Sec 13 T 17N R

110 Ground

123 XB

plorao Wildca

Coastal Drillins
Grady Goad TIaher

rch 21 1969

rch 25 1969

6000

rch 29 1969

rch 29 1969



Casint Record

Set 500 feet of new 13 3850 surface casing
vith 00 sacks of Class G Ideal cement 21 cc at
00 feet Kelly Bushing

Bit Record

Bit TYPE OUT FOOTAGE

OSC3J 500 00
OSC3J 1829 1329
OSC3J 1999 170

Diamond Core 200 5
RR 30SC3J 2009 10

Diamond Core 2025 16
YT3AG 2035 26

HOURS

16

1

2

2

Testing Summar

No Drill Stem Tests vere run on this veil

Coring Record

Core 11 1999 2004 No recovery

Core 2 2009 2025 Recovered 16 feet of pale green
ishwhite biotite granite Details under the

Sample Description

Plugging Record

Plug 1

2

600 O0 feet

Top Surface Casing

130 sacks of cement

10 sacks of cement



Electric LoS Formation Tops

Formation Depth SubSea

Weathered Basement

Igneous Basement

To D Driller

T D Eo Log

1800 1677

1830 1707

2035 1912

2035 1912

Logging Program

A Schlumberger InductionElectrical Log vas run from
2034 feet to 0 feet

Nonttor Corporation supervised Core Lab Rental Nud

Logging Unit o Hot Wire and Chromatograph vas run
om 60 feet to 203 feet the total depth of the wello

lud Program

lud Company IIC Drillinglud

ervice Engineerlud Checks Bruce Snodgrasa

Date Depth Wt Vis Wtr Loss FC PR Sd

32269 300 89 47 189 232 70 1

3269 500

32569 730 91 33 17 332 70 TR

32669 1970 97 53 118 232 70 8



L
COMPANY v

FIELD

C LOCATION
o

sc Twp

Permanent rum

Log Measur From

Drilling Mec red From

Dote

Run No

DepthDrill
DepthLogjL r

Btm Loq Intc val

Io1 Log Inter al

CasingDrillr
CasingLogo er

Size

pe Fluid in ttole

ns I Visc

pH Fluid Loss I
Source of SampleI
Rm @ Meas Temp
Rm Meas Temp
R @ Meas Temp
Source Rmt Rmc
Rm BHT

Time Since Circ

0

4

Elev c ElevKB Z
Ft Above Perm Datum DF

GL

mmimiz@ffF@OFfoFaF@F@FI FF@FFjFFOFF75J@OFoFoF@FFMaxRec

TempEquip1LocationRecordedBvEDEPTHSZIIIZ0nzzIiiI
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Sample Description

60 g0

120 180

180 210

210 20

20 250

250 3O

3O 370

370 O0

00 30

30 60

60 500

500

5O 610

610 720

Sand unconsolidated fine to coarse grained sub

angular to subrounded milky yellow quartz and
multicolored igneous to metamorphic grains occa

sional mica flakes Clay light grays soft ben

tonitic soluble Coal hard black brittle lig
nitic to dark brown to black lignite

As above with abundant green metamorphic pebbles
to fine to medium grained

Clay light gray soft soluble

As above with unconsolidated sand becoming predom
inaely metamorphic fragments very coarse grained
to pebbles dark gray green with abundant milky qu
artz more coarse grained than above

Claysone weathered plagioclsse light cream fir
brittle sandy to very sandy with inclusions of dark

and clear stains Sandstone white fir friable
salt and pepper

Clay light gray very soft soluble

Coal black brown lisnitic fir to hard wlhheav
traces of very fine grained loose quartz sand grains

Sandstone light gray to light graygreen sal and

pepper firm to hard arkosic well cemented isht
slightly calcareous abundant plagioclase fraglsents
quartz green fraglnents unidentified biotite horn

blende

Coal lisnitic as above

Clay light gray soft soluble

Clay as above becoming less soluble

Clay light stay soft bentonitic to gummy Sand

stone as above firm to hard becoming more fine
grained heavy traces of carbonaceous material occ
asional scattered quartz and dark pebbles

As above with sandstone grading in part to gray to
tan siltsonewith plagioclase fragments

Sandstone clay as above with free dark brown to
black litnite and black brittle coal



720 860

860 1020

1020 1360

1360 120

120 180

180 1500

1500 1520

1520 1600

1600 1700

1700 170

1760 1780

1780 1800

Sample Description Conid

Predominately gray clay as above with lesser sand

stone white fine to medium grained quartzose
salt and pepper very slightly calcareous with ch

loritic grains and a few inclusions of pink grains
black mica stains and pebbles firm friable

Clay light gray soft soluble bentonitic in part
sandy in part with lesser sandstone as above

Sandstone firm to hard well cemented kaolin cement
clay soft soluble bentonite light tan to light br

own

Clay and sandstone as above with black brittle coal

As above with sandstone becoming conglomeratic with

scattered volcanic and quartz pebbles to gravel

Sandstone unconsolidated white to greenwhite high
ly conglomeratic with milky quartz and abundant green
and gray volcanic pebbles to gravel Clay as above

Sandstone light cream to white slightly salt and pe

pper predominately quartzose with scattered black and

green grains occasional pink tight dense well cem

ented firm to hard with minor pebbles ss above Clay
as above

Sandstone as above with abundant pebbles and pebble
fragments Clay as above

Sandstone predominately white to milky quartz uncon

solidated very coarse to lesser medium and coarse gr

ained subangular to subrounded and with consolidated

salt and pepper sandstone as above Clay as above

Sandstone light gray to white to graygreen firm to

hard consolidated calcareous clay light tan to cream

to white soft soluble sandy

Sand predominately unconsolidated clear and milky qu

artz pebbles and pebble fragments with minor salt end

pepper consolidated

Sandstone white to green to white medium to very coa

rse grained poorly sorted consolidated and loose ab

undant black and green mica flakes



1800 1830

1830 2035

Sample Description Conttd

As above with abundant quartz and dark Igneous peb

bles gravels and fragments Weathered Basement

Igneous ranieangular white to pale green quarts

fragments with abundant 1020 biotite black to

dark green occuring in free thick laminated chunks

and as inclusions in quartz fragments

Core 1 1999t 200 No recovery

Core 2 2009 202t Recovered 16 feet of pale sreenishwhite bio

tire granite a fe streaks 23 of badl broken and frac

tured few instances of slickenzidea on 5 parallel fracture



Daily Chronolosical Report

Report is as of midnisht each day

March 17 1969 Rigging up

March 18 1969 Rigging up

larch 19 1969 Rigging up

March 20 1969 Rigging up and rig repairs

March 21 1969 Rigging up and rig repairs Drilled rat hole and
mouse hole Spudded at 45 pm Drilled to 222
feet

March 22 1969 Drilled to 500 feet Set 500 feet of new 13 38
casing 5450with 400 sacks of cement class G
Ideal cement 2 cc at 500 feet KB Plugged down
at 830pm Waiting on cement

March 23 1969 Waiting on cement cut 20 inch and welded it to 13
38 welded on 13 38 head Work on motors weld
ing casing head Work on motors Welding casing head
cracked weld Rig repairs Reweld casing head cr
ack on well head

Narch 24 1969 Wait on weld on casing head Rig repairs fix derrick
lishts pump room llshts Cut off old casing head veld
on new head Wait on pressure pump and nippling up

ldarch 25 1969 Nipple up test Blow Out Preventor Chance four way
pipe ram valve break off 17 12 bit and pick up five
drill collars Test pipe rams 100 Drill plug and
drilled out to 1728t

ldarch 26 1969 Drilled to 1829 Trip for new bit Drilled to 2016o
Measured out of hole corrected total depth to 1999t
Came out of the hole and went in with Christensen Dia
mond core head Cored 1999 to 200t Pulled out of
hole No recovery Start back in hole with bit to
ream and drill

March 27 1969 Finish go in hole Reamed 5 feet core hole Drilled
200 to 2009t Pulled out of hole Run in hole with
core barrel Go in hole with core barrel and core from
2009 to 2025 Pulled out of hole Full recovery on
core Lay down core barrel Co in hole with bit Ream
ed core hole and drilled to 2035t Start pulling out of
hole to run electric logs



DailF ChronoosicalReporC ConCd

ltarch 28 1969 Finished runnins electric loss and vsi on
ent to plus the veil

larch 29 1969 Plugged veil Plugged and abandoned



Drillin Time

Copies of the geolograph charts are enclosed There were
several errors and corrections made during drilling operations
These are of course reflected on the charts and it is difficult
to illustrate exactly the drilling time opposite the sand and
clay members on the enclosed stratigraphic log

As a result the following charts will serve mainly to dam
onstrate the slow drilling in the weathered and fresh granite
as opposed to the fast drilling in the overlying sands and clay
intervals



Eastman Oil Well

A A STAR RI

12 HOU CHAr

COMPANY

WELL

TOTAL DEPTH ON

REMARKS

TINE RECORD OPERATIO

800

05

IO

15

RO

R5

30

55

40

45

50

55

gO0

05

I0

15

50
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50

55

I000

05

I0
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50
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2

1
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Geological Discussion

Subject well spudded in Tertiary Sediments remainin8 in the
Tertiary to a depth of 1800 feet where Weathered basement was en

countered

The Tertiary consisted of alternatins streaks of very soft
soluble to slishtly Sunny gray clay and sandstone The sandstones
ransed from well cemented varyins grain sized to unconsolidated pebb
les and sravels Most of the sandstones were arkosic andor conslo
meratic There were no shows of oil or Sas encountered in any of
the sandstones

Frequent ltsnite and coal streaks were interlaminated with the
clays and sandstones

Below the Weathered Basement fresh biotite sranite was found at
1830 feet and continued to the total depth A bottom hole core was
taken which confirmed the findtnss in the drill cuttinss

Conclusions

As mentioned above there were no oil or 8as shows associated with
any of the sandstones

Subject test well was bottomed at 203 feet after penetratins 20
feet of fresh tsneous basement

As a result of the above the hole was plussed andabandoned in
accordance with the Alaska State rules and resulstions



Form
REV Submit Intentions in Triplicate

Subsequent Reports m Dupheate

STATE OF ALASKA

OIL AND GAS CONSERVATION COMMITTEE

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS
Do not use thru form for proposals to drill or to deepen or plug back to adflerent reservoir

Use APPLICATION FOR PERMITfor such proposals

0IL

WELL
GAB

WELL OTHER Dry Hole
NAME OF OPERATOR

INLET OIL CORPORATION
ADDHSOF OPERATOR

P O Box 1497 Anchorage Alaska 99504 LOCATION OF WbTT

AtumSection 13 T 17 N R 6 W S M
19257N 123978W from SE Corner

13 ITVATIONS Show whether DF RT GR etc

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of NOtce Re

5 APICALCODE

5028320024
6 LEASI DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO

ADL 37786
IF INDIANALJirOR TRIBENA1VI

8 UNIT FARM OR LEASE NAME

Fish Creek
9 WLNO

One
10 FrrrAND POOL OR WILDCAT

Wildcat
11 SEC T RM BOITOM HOLE

OBJECTIVE

Sec 13 T17N R6W SM
Mesozoic T

12 PER1VIIT NO

6919
xrt or Other Dat

NOTICE OF INTENTION

TEST WATER 8HUT0FF

FRACTURE TREAT

SHOOT OR ACIDIZE

REPAIR WELL CHANGE PLANS

SUBSEQUENT KEPORT OF

MULTIPLE COMPIETE FRACTURE TREATMENT ALTERING CASING

ABANDONS SHOOTING OR ACIDIZINO ABANDONMENTs

Other
Other NOTE Report resultm of multiple completion on Wmll

Completion or Recompletiou Report and Log form
15 DEScRIBEproposedPROPoSEDwork OR COMPLETED 0PERATI0SClearly state all pertinent details and give pertinent dates including estimated date of starting an

Well plugged and abandoned on March 29 1969 Plug set from 600 feet to

400 feet with 50 sacks of cement Surface plug set with 10 sacks and marker

placed on location Location cleaned up and regraded

16 I hereby certify thatthe foregoln i true and correct

This space for State officeue

APPROVED BY
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL IF ANY

TITLE DATE

See1nstructions On Reverse Side



oNo Pi STATE OF AIASKA
REV 9306

OJL AND GAS CONSERVATION COMMITTEE

SUBMIT IN DEPLICATE

IONTHLY REPORT OF DRILLING

AND WORKOVER OPERATIONS

I

0IL GA8
L L oT Dr Hole

2 NAME OF OPElqTOR

INLET OIL CORPORATION
3 ADDRESS OF OPERATOR

P O Box 1497 Anchorage Alaska ggqol
4 LOCATION OF WTM

Section 13 T 17 N R 6 W 0 S M
19257 Ns 123978W fremSE Cerner

DNUA5ERICAJ CODE

28320024
SE DESIGNATION ANDSERIAL

L 37786
7 IFIDINALOi i OR TRIBE XAAIE

LITFMOR ASE N

Fish Creek
WE NO

Wildcat
i T R M BOSOM HO

SeT17N R6W SM

I 699
13 REPORT TOTAL DEPTH AT END OF MONTH CIIANGES IN HOLE SIC E CASING AWI CEIvIENTING JOBS INCLUDING DEPTH

SET AN VOLU1VIES USED PERFORATIONS TESTS AND PdESULTS FISHING JOBS JDNK IN HOLE AND SIDEqCkCKED HOLE

AND ANY OFHRSIGNIFICANT CHANGES IN HOLIiI CONDITIONS

Spud March 21 1969 Drilled 17 12 inch hole to 504 feet Set 13 38 inch

casing at 500 feet with 400 sacks of cement Drilled 8 58 inch hole to 2035 feet

Logged hole on March 27 1969 Plugged and abandoned on March 29 1969 Set

plug from 600 feet to 400 feet with 130 sacks of cement Set surface plug with 10

sacks of cement and placed marker on wellsite location

NOTEReport on ths form s reqmred for each calendar month regardless of the status of operaUons ancl must be filed n duphcate
wth the Dwlslon of Mines Minerals by the 15th of the succeeding month unless otherwise dwected



DESIGNATION OF OPERATOR

The undersigned is on the records of the Division of Lands

of the Department of Natural Resources State of Alaska holder of

SERIAL NUMBER

and hereby designates

NAME

ADL37786

INLET OIL CORPORATION

ADDRESS PO Box 30614

DALLAS TEXAS 75240

as his operator and local agent with full authority to act in his behalf

in compliance with the terms of the lease and regulations applicable thereto

and on whom the director or his representative may serve written or oral

instructions in securing compliance with the operating regulations with

respect to

PROTRACTED SURVEY

Township 17 North RanK 6est Seward Meridian
Section 2 S 12 NE 14 S 12 NW 14 NE 12 NW 14
Section 11 All

Section 13 Ail

Section 14 Ail

Containing 252000acres more or less

It is understood that this designation of operator does not

relieve the lessee of responsibility for compliance with the terms of the

lease and the operating regalations It is also understood that this

designation of operator does not comstitute an assignment of any interest in

the lease

In case of default on the part of the designated operator the

lessee will make full and prompt compliance with all regulations lease

cerms or orders of the director or his representative

The lessee arees promptly to notify the director of any change

im the designated operator

STANDARD OIL COMPASfOF CALIFORNIA

March 1969

MAR 1 969

ANCNMAO Assis rant Secretary

25 Bush Street San Francisco Calfornia 920



DXVZSXOI OY OIL AND GAS

rD L rehrmy
Xulmt MItou

Thomm St Xmrshali Jr



FORM SA lB

MEMORANDUM

TO

FROM

State of Alaska

DATE

SUBJECT



FORM SA lB

TO

FROM

State of Alaska

DATE

SUBJECT



FORM SA I B

MEMORANDUM

TO

FROM

State of Alaska

DATE

SUBJECT



LAND DEPARTMENT

ANCHORAGE DISTRICT

R W KILLEN

OIL COMPANY OFCLIFORNI
VzsTzNOPZTONS INC
P O BOX7839 ANCHORAGE ALASKA 99501

tiarch 13 1969

Fish Creek Farmout
ADL37786
Drillsite Lease

Inlet Oil Corporation
P O Box 1497
Anchorage Alaska

Attention Mr D L Fahrny

Gent lemen

Attached is a Designation of Operator for the subject lease
which grants you the authority to operate and drill test
yell under the subject farmout agreement on the lands embraced
in the lease

Very truly yours

R W Killen

PFMnh

Attachment

RECEIVED

A 1 I969
DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS

ANtHtGE



Form P1

REV

SUBMIT IN TRI AT
Other mstruetlons on

reverse side

STATE OF ALASKA

OIL AND GAS CONSERVATION COMMITTEE

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK
TYPIOF WORK

DRILL 1 DEEPEN PLUG BACK
TYPE 0F WILL

OL WLLOAS OHEWILDCAT ONEOL MLPLzoWELL

NA1VIE OF OPEATOR

Inlet Oil Corporation Apco Oil Corporation
3 ADDRESS OFOPATOR

P O Box 1497 Anchorage Alaska 99501
LOCATION O
Arace 1925 17N 123978W from the SE Corner

ApopooSECTION13 T 17 N R 6 W S

13 DISTANCE IN MILES AND DIRECTION FOM NEAREST TOWN OR POST OFFICE

28 miles Northwest NW oAnchorage
14 BOND INFORMATION

TYPE Blanket Surety andorNO 1561326
15 DISTANCE FROM PROPOSEDIQ5ITo7lAr16NO OF ACRES IN LEASE

CATION TO NEAREST
PROrToS Of the Southeas Z5Z0
AIto nearest drlg unit If anySE Corner i

DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED LOCAON 19 PROPOSDD

TO NEARESTWL DRILLING COMPLETD
OR APPLI FOR FT

8 miles SW of Farms 11 Red Shirt 6000
21 ELEVATIONS Show whether DF RT CR etc

110 Above Mean Sea Level Ground
23 PROPOSED ASING AND CE1VENTING PROGPM

API 5028320024

6 LEASEDIIGNATION AND SlULNO

ADL 37786 7
IF ENDIANALLOITEEOR TIIBENAM

8 UNIT FARM OR LEASE

FISH CREEK
9 WELNO

ONE
10 PIIDAND POOL OR WILDCAT

WILDCAT
11SEC T R M BOTTOM

HOLE OBJECTIVE

Sec 13T17NR6WSM
6000 or Mesozoic Rocks
1

o2500000
17 NO ACRES ASSIGNED

TO THiS WELL

160 acres

ROTARY OR CABLE TOOLS

Rotary
22 APPROXDATE WORK WILL START

31569

SIZE OFHOLE SIZE OF cAsING WEIGHT PER FOOT GRADE sETTiNG DEPTH tNTITOFCMENi

onductor 20 801 J60
Surface 13 3 8 0 J0 50 400s a c ks

8 34 7 26 TD

Coastal Drilling Rig 6 Emsco GB500 to be used
BOP 1Z Shaffer Double Gate pressure tested to 2000 PSI from under surface

Production B O P 12 9000 Series GK Hydril

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM If proposal is to deepen or plug back gve data on present productve zone amd

proposed newpyductve zone If proposal s to droll or deepen chrectonally gve pertinent data onsbsurface locations and rneasurmd and

true vertcadelths Give blowoat preventer program

24 I hereat the Foremg isTruacCorrect

STGN DATE 3 f TITL e
w

Thru space State office Use CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL IF ANY

DIRECTIONAL SURVEYIREQ

YES NO

A P I CALCODE

fDATE
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Z II Bross Cop Monument

1 E O Iron Pipe

e Survey Hulo Took

I
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